Table 5-6.

River

Rio Grande
Rogue
Upper Missouri

North Fork
American

Beaver Creek
Birch Creek
Delta
Fortymile
Gulkana

Unalakleet

Klamath

(Listed In Order of Designation)

Public Law Number Total

and Date of Designation State Wild Scenic Recreational Miles
PL 90-542; 10/02/68 New
PL 103-242; 05/04/94 Mexico 49.30 12.00 2.50 63.80
PL 90-542; 10/02/68 Oregon 20.60 26.40 47.00
PL 94-986; 10/12/76 Montana 64.00 26.00 59.00 149.00
PL 95-625; 11/10/78 California 12.00 12.00
PL 96-487; 12/02/80 Alaska 111.00 111.00
PL 96-487; 12/02/80 Alaska 126.00 126.00
PL 96-487; 12/02/80 Alaska 20.00 24.00 18.00 62.00
PL 96-487; 12/02/80 Alaska 179.00 203.00 10.00 392.00
PL 96-487; 12/02/80 Alaska 181.00 181.00
PL 96-487; 12/02/80 Alaska 80.00 80.00
Secretary of the
Interior; 01/19/81 California 1.50 1.50

BLM WILD, SCENIC, AND RECREATIONAL RIVERS AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2007

Acreage
Protected

20,416
15,040

89,300

3,840
71,040
80,640
39,680

250,000
115,840

51,200

480



Table 5-6.

River

Trinity

Eel
Tuolumne

Owyhee

Merced

North Fork
Owyhee

West Little
Owyhee

North Fork
Crooked

Crooked

(Middle and

Lower)

Deschutes

(Middle and

Lower)

—continued

Public Law Number

and Date of Designation State Wild Scenic Recreational
Secretary of the

Interior; 01/19/81 California 17.00
Secretary of the

Interior; 01/19/81 California 21.00 4.50 6.50
PL 98-425; 09/28/84 California 3.00

PL 98-494; 10/19/84 Oregon 120.00

PL 100-149; 11/02/87

PL 102-432; 10/23/92 California 3.00 9.00
PL 100-557; 10/28/88 Oregon 9.60

PL 100-557; 10/28/88 Oregon 57.60

PL 100-557; 10/28/88 Oregon 11.90 2.20 4.70
PL 100-557; 10/28/88 Oregon 17.80
PL 100-557; 10/28/88 Oregon 20.00 100.00

Total
Miles

17.00

32.00

3.00

120.00

12.00

9.60

57.60

18.80

17.80

120.00

BLM WILD, SCENIC, AND RECREATIONAL RIVERS AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2007

Acreage
Protected

5,440

10,240
960

38,400

3,840

3,072

18,432

6,016

5,696

38,400



Table 5-6.

River
Donner und
Blitzen

Grande
Ronde

John Day
(Main Stem)

John Day
(South Fork)

North Umpqua
Powder

Quiartzville
Creek

Salmon
Sandy

White

—continued

Public Law Number

and Date of Designation State Wild Scenic Recreational
PL 100-557; 10/28/88

PL 106-399; 10/30/00 Oregon 78.50

PL 100-557; 10/28/88 Oregon 9.00 15.90
PL 100-557; 10/28/88 Oregon 147.50
PL 100-557; 10/28/88 Oregon 47.00
PL 100-557; 10/28/88 Oregon 8.40
PL 100-557; 10/28/88 Oregon 11.70

PL 100-557; 10/28/88 Oregon 9.70
PL 100-557; 10/28/88 Oregon 4.80 3.20
PL 100-557; 10/28/88 Oregon 3.80 8.70
PL 100-557; 10/28/88 Oregon 17.80 6.90

Total
Miles

78.50

24.90

147.50

47.00

8.40

11.70

9.70

8.00

12.50

24.70

BLM WILD, SCENIC, AND RECREATIONAL RIVERS AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2007

Acreage
Protected

25,120

7,968

47,200

15,040
2,688

3,744

3,104
2,560
4,000

7,904



Table 5-6. BLM WILD, SCENIC, AND RECREATIONAL RIVERS AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2007

—concluded
Public Law Number Total Acreage
River and Date of Designation State Wild Scenic Recreational Miles Protected
Clackamas PL 100-557; 10/28/88 Oregon .50 .50 160
New
Rio Chama PL 100-663; 11/07/88 Mexico 7.20 7.20 2,304
Secretary of the
Klamath Interior; 9/22/94 Oregon 11.00 11.00 3,520
Secretary of the
Wallowa Interior; 7/23/96 Oregon 10.00 10.00 3,200
Elkhorn Creek ~ PL 104-333; 11/12/96 Oregon 2.40 0.60 3.00 960
Wildhorse
Creek PL 106-399; 10/30/00 Oregon 9.60 9.60 3,072
Kiger Creek PL 106-399; 10/30/00 Oregon 4.25 4.25 1,360
Total BLM-Administered Rivers (38) 1,179.95 341.40 530.20 2,051.55 1,001,876

Note: There are minor mileage and acreage changes from year to year resulting from improved measurement and mapping techniques, or arising from
final or updated comprehensive or resource management plans. In addition, private and State lands are excluded within designated river corridors
or areas when making mileage and acreage calculations.



